VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
March 18, 2024

CLAIMS # 24-03-03M

March 2024 Manual Checks Total: $82,119.14



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM

3/ 13/ 2024 8:40: 45 D sbursement Edit Listing
DATA-JE-ID.... LINE# BANK FUND. & ACCOUNT. ............. DESCRIPTION. . ............... CHECK
TRAN- DATE. INVOCE....... FORMULA. . ... .. .. TRANSACTI ON DESCRI PTI ON. AMOUNT
F/IP CLAAIM P.O#.  PRQIECT......... 1099- 1 NFO VENDOR NAME. . . ......... ... ... PAYM
CNTY ALTER VENDOR ALTER NAME..............
M 03122024- 431 1 BANK 01. 321. 3213 DI TS VEH CLE STI CKER 65303

3/ 12/ 2024 3/ 12/ 2024 *FY* DI TS DONATI ON 6, 075. 00

002023 - 13617 CLARENDON HI LLS CHAMBER A
M 03122024- 431 2 BANK 01. 321. 3213 DI TS VEH CLE STI CKER 65303
3/ 12/ 2024 3/ 12/ 2024 *FY* DI TS DONATI ON 540. 00
002023 - 13617 CLARENDON HI LLS CHAMBER A
65303 CHECK TOTAL 6, 615. 00
BANK BANK TOTAL 6, 615. 00

VI LLAGE OF CLARENDON HI LLS
GL302L-V08. 21 PAGE 1

ERRORS AND WARNI NGS. . .. ... .. ..



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM VI LLAGE OF CLARENDON HI LLS
3/ 13/ 2024 8:40: 45 D sbursement Edit Listing GL302L-V08. 21 PAGE 2

0 WARNI NGS FOUND
0 ERRORS FOUND

TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS PROCESSED 2



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM VI LLAGE OF CLARENDON HI LLS

03/ 13/ 2024 08: 40: 45 D sbursement Edit Listing GL060S- V08. 21 RECAPPAGE
GL302LDH

FUND RECAP:

FUND DESCRI PTI ON DI SBURSEMENTS

01 GENERAL FUND 6, 615. 00

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 6, 615. 00

BANK RECAP:

BANK  NAME DI SBURSEMENTS

BANK CLARENDON HI LLS BANK 6, 615. 00

TOTAL ALL BANKS 6, 615. 00



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
03/ 13/ 2024 09: 23: 20

CLAI M NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON

CHASE CARD SERVI CES
BADCE FRAME
UPS - NMAIL OF BADGES
JEVEL/ OSCO CAKE/ PLATES
FRANKLI N BRONZE PLAQUES
EB FO A WWORKSHCP
STORYBOARDS- LOBBY
STORYBOARDS- LOBBY
GOVERNMENT FI'N COFFI C
| GFOA MEMBERSHI P DUES
AVMAZON- HEASET/ MOUSE
AVAZON- MOUSE/ KEYPAD
HUMBLE FAX
CYBERLYNK
SANGOVA
HUMBLE FAX
PAX8- M CRO SOFT LIC
TAX FORMS- 1099 E-FI LI NG
QUI CK BKS 10001288159709
HUMBLE FAX
LRI S
AED TAX CREDI T
BATTERI ES - AVAZON
AMAZON - PLATES/ TEA
HOVE DEPOT- Bl KE RACKS
ENG NE HOUSE LLC
AMZN- DURCELL AA BATT
AMZON- 18WULTRA THN SQ
AVAZN- DURACELL AAA
AMZON- MOTORCLA PGR CHRGR
AMZN- CR32, 123, 123A
DELTA SONI C CAR WASH
DELTA SONI C UNLI M TED CA
APPLE | CLOUD KRUPP | PHNE
AVAZON- COVWP STAND & MON
AMZN- COFFEE/ Bl NDERS
AMAZON- GLOVES
AVMAZON- BULK TOWELS
JEVWEJL- KI' T SUPPLES
AMZN - COFFEE
AMZN - CKTP- COFFEE/ Bl NDE
AMZON- KI' T SUPPLI ES
H GH SPEED WELDI NG
LA FASTENERS- #8 GNT HYD
LA FASTENERS- #15 HYD HOS
HOVE DEPOT- CH PPR BX SUP
METAL SUPERVRT-#3 CHI PPR

AMOUNT ACCOUNT NANME
23325

545. 90 EMPLOYEE RELATI ONS 01
16. 73 EMPLOYEE RELATI ONS 01
67.97 CONFERENCES/ TRAI NI NG MEE 01
6, 678. 20 SPECI AL EVENTS COW TTEE 01
50. 00 CONFERENCES/ TRAI NI NG MEE 01
53.81 M NOR TOOLS & EQUI P 01
14. 00 M NOR TOOLS & EQUI P 01
170. 00 MEMBERSHI PS & SUBSCRI PTI 01
325. 00 MEMBERSHI PS & SUBSCRI PTI 01
220. 95 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 01
39. 99 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 01
10. 00 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI 01
41. 94 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI 01
411. 34 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI 01
10. 00 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI 01
1,688. 73 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI 01
114.70 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI 01
970. 00 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI 01
10. 00 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI 01
125. 00 BOOKS & PUBLI CATI ONS 01
103. 18CR OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 01
19. 94 VEHI CLE SUPPLI ES 01
54. 92 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 01
34. 87 MAI NTENANCE BUI LDI NGS 01.
200. 00 CONFERENCES/ TRAI NI NG MEE 0O1.
15. 70 UNI FORMS/ CLOTHI NG EQUI PM 01.
49. 98 M NOR TOOLS & EQUI P 01.
44. 44 M NOR TOOLS & EQUI P 01.
67.52 M NOR TOOLS & EQUI P 01
137. 33 M NOR TOOLS & EQUI P 01
19. 99 VEH CLE SUPPLI ES 01
31. 99 VEH CLE SUPPLI ES 01
2.99 TELEPHONE 01
33. 28 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 01
24. 98 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 01
55. 26 UNI FORMS/ CLOTHI NG EQUI PM 01.
65. 23 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 01
11. 24 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 01
14. 99 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 01
39. 65 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 01
44. 32 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 01
682. 50 CONTRACT LABOR-VEH CLES 01
76.12 VEHI CLE SUPPLI ES 01
130. 62 VEH CLE SUPPLI ES 01
93. 95 VEH CLE SUPPLI ES 01
694. 40 VEH CLE SUPPLI ES 01

Cl ai ns Regi st er

. 500.
. 500.
. 500.
. 504.
. 504.
. 510.
. 510.
. 512.
. 512.
. 512.
. 512.
. 513.
. 513.
. 513.
. 513.
. 513.
. 513.
. 513.
. 513.
. 520.
. 521.
. 521.
. 522.

523.
531.
531.
531.
531.

. 531.
. 531.
. 532.
. 532.
. 533.
. 540.
. 540.

540.

. 540.
. 540.
. 540.
. 540.
. 540.
. 540.
. 540.
. 540.
. 540.
. 540.

FUND & ACCOUNT

4290
4290
4291
4203
4291
4322
4322
4292
4292
4318
4318
4207
4207
4207
4207
4207
4207
4207
4207
4302
4318
4604
4318
4262
4291
4317
4322
4322
4322
4322
4604
4604
4212
4301
4301
4317
4318
4318
4318
4318
4318
4602
4604
4604
4604
4604

VI LLAGE OF CLARENDON HI LLS

GL540R- V08. 21 PAGE 1
| N\VvO CE PO# F/P 1D LINE
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00001
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00002
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00003
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00004
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00005
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00006
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00007
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00040
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00041
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00042
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00043
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00008
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00009
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00010
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00011
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00012
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00044
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00045
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00058
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00013
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00014
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00015
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00016
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00017
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00048
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00049
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00050
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00051
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00052
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00053
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00054
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00055
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00056
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00018
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00019
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00020
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00021
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00022
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00023
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00024
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00057
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00025
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00026
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00027
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00028
2/ 22/ 2024 425 00029



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM VI LLAGE OF CLARENDON HI LLS
03/ 13/ 2024 09:23: 20 Cl ai ns Regi st er GL540R- V08. 21 PAGE 2

CLAI M NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT ACCOUNT NANME FUND & ACCOUNT | NvO CE PO# F/P 1D LINE
CHASE CARD SERVI CES 23325

SBOC TRAINI NGV SM TH 150. 00 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI 01. 550. 4207 2/ 22/ 2024 425 00046
FEDEX SHI PPING - 231 S P 19. 92 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI 01. 550. 4207 2/ 22/ 2024 425 00047
SQ M D CENTRAL WIR WRKS 150. 00 MEMBERSHI PS & SUBSCRI PTI 20. 560. 4292 2/ 22/ 2024 425 00030
AVAZON- COVPTR STND/ MONTR 32. 28 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 20. 560. 4301 2/ 22/ 2024 425 00031
AMZON- GLOVES 55. 26 UNI FORMS/ CLOTHI NG EQUI PM 20. 560. 4317 2/ 22/ 2024 425 00032
AVAZON- BULK TOWELS 65. 24 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 20. 560. 4318 2/ 22/ 2024 425 00033
JEVEL- KI T SUPPLES 11. 23 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 20. 560. 4318 2/ 22/ 2024 425 00034
AMZON- KI' T SUPPLES 44. 32 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 20. 560. 4318 2/ 22/ 2024 425 00035
AMAZON- COFFEE 15. 00 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 20. 560. 4318 2/ 22/ 2024 425 00036
AVAZON- COFFEE/ Bl NDERS 39. 66 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 20. 560. 4318 2/ 22/ 2024 425 00037
H GH SPEED VELDI NG 367. 50 CONTRACT LABOR - VEH CLE 20. 560. 4602 2/ 22/ 2024 425 00038
LA FASTENERS- #15 HYD HOS 70. 33 VEH CLE SUPPLI ES 20. 560. 4604 2/ 22/ 2024 425 00039

15, 128. 03 *TOTAL
15, 128. 03 **CLAI M5 TOTAL



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM VI LLAGE OF CLARENDON HI LLS
03/ 13/ 2024 09: 23: 20 Cl ai nrs Regi ster GL540R- V08. 21 PAGE 3

CLAI M NUMBER
DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT ACCOUNT NANME FUND & ACCOUNT | NvO CE PO# F/P 1D LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 15, 128. 03

RECORDS PRI NTED - 000058



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
03/ 13/ 2024 09: 23: 20

FUND RECAP:
FUND DESCRI PTI ON

01 GENERAL FUND
20 WATER FUND

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

BANK RECAP:
BANK  NAME

BANK CLARENDON HI LLS BANK

TOTAL ALL BANKS

Cl ai rs Regi ster

DI SBURSEMENTS
14, 277. 21
850. 82
15, 128. 03

DI SBURSEMENTS

15, 128. 03
15, 128. 03

THE PRECEDI NG LI ST OF BI LLS PAYABLE WAS REVI EAED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.
APPROVED BY .. ..

VI LLAGE OF CLARENDON HI LLS
GL060S- VO8. 21 RECAPPAGE
GL540R



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM VI LLAGE OF CLARENDON HI LLS
03/ 13/ 2024 09:23: 20 Cl ai ns Regi st er GL540R- V08. 21 PAGE 1

CLAI M NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT ACCOUNT NANME FUND & ACCOUNT | NvO CE PO# F/P 1D LINE
2024
COVED 15277
5506 VIRG NI A 135. 81 UTI LI TI ES 01. 540. 4235 8797668000 432 00028
FLAGG CREEK WATER RECLAM 28480
1 N PROSPECT - 02/ 2024 10. 03 UTI LI TI ES 01. 514. 4235 006465- 000 432 00023
316 PARK AVE 02/ 2024 169. 33 UTI LI TI ES 01. 534. 4235 007236- 000 432 00024
448 PARK 02/ 2024 64. 77 UTI LI TI ES 01. 523. 4235 0072390224 432 00025
452 PARK AVE 02/ 2024 914. 37 UTI LI TI ES 01. 546. 4235 0072410224 432 00026
452 PARK AVE 02/ 2024 914. 37 UTI LI TI ES 20. 560. 4235 0072410224 432 00027
2,072. 87 *TOTAL
VERI ZON W RELESS #1 90095
2/ 24 PHONE LI NES 129. 07 TELEPHONE 01.510. 4212 9958259409 432 00001
2/ 24 PHONE LI NES 36. 01 TELEPHONE 01.513. 4212 9958259409 432 00002
2/ 24 PHONE LI NES 783. 93 TELEPHONE 01. 520. 4212 9958259409 432 00003
2/ 24 PHONE LI NES 34.53 TELEPHONE 01. 530. 4212 9958259409 432 00004
2/ 24 PHONE LI NES 6. 96 TELEPHONE 01. 531. 4212 9958259409 432 00005
2/ 24 PHONE LI NES 47. 31 TELEPHONE 01. 532. 4212 9958259409 432 00006
2/ 24 PHONE LI NES 3.44 TELEPHONE 01. 535. 4212 9958259409 432 00007
2/ 24 PHONE LI NES 72.96 TELEPHONE 01. 540. 4212 9958259409 432 00008
2/ 24 PHONE LI NES 126. 37 TELEPHONE 20. 560. 4212 9958259409 432 00009
1, 240. 58 *TOTAL
VERI ZON W RELESS #3 90097
2/ 2024 CELL PHONES 38.01 TELEPHONE 01.510. 4212 9958259410 432 00010
2/ 2024 CELL PHONES 89. 61 TELEPHONE 01.512. 4212 9958259410 432 00011
2/ 2024 CELL PHONES 42. 31 TELEPHONE 01. 520. 4212 9958259410 432 00012
2/ 2024 CELL PHONES 3. 14CR TELEPHONE 01. 530. 4212 9958259410 432 00013
2/ 2024 CELL PHONES 42. 31 TELEPHONE 01. 533. 4212 9958259410 432 00014
2/ 2024 CELL PHONES 27.09 TELEPHONE 01. 540. 4212 9958259410 432 00015
2/ 2024 CELL PHONES 27.09 TELEPHONE 20. 560. 4212 9958259410 432 00016
263. 28 *TOTAL
VERI ZON W RELESS #4 90098
02/ 2024 DATA CHARGES 536. 89 TELEPHONE 01. 520. 4212 9958259411 432 00017
02/ 2024 DATA CHARGES 16. 11 TELEPHONE 01. 530. 4212 9958259411 432 00018
02/ 2024 DATA CHARGES 177. 23 TELEPHONE 01. 531. 4212 9958259411 432 00019
02/ 2024 DATA CHARGES 48. 33 TELEPHONE 01. 532. 4212 9958259411 432 00020
02/ 2024 DATA CHARGES 16. 10 TELEPHONE 01. 533. 4212 9958259411 432 00021
02/ 2024 DATA CHARGES 84. 60 TELEPHONE 01. 540. 4212 9958259411 432 00022

879. 26 *TOTAL
4,591.80 **CLAI M5 TOTAL



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM VI LLAGE OF CLARENDON HI LLS
03/ 13/ 2024 09:23: 20 Cl ai ns Regi st er GL540R- V08. 21 PAGE 2

CLAI M NUMBER
DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT ACCOUNT NANME FUND & ACCOUNT | NvO CE PO# F/P 1D LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 4,591. 80

RECORDS PRI NTED - 000028



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
03/ 13/ 2024 09: 23: 20

FUND RECAP:
FUND DESCRI PTI ON

01 GENERAL FUND
20 WATER FUND

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

BANK RECAP:
BANK  NAME

BANK CLARENDON HI LLS BANK

TOTAL ALL BANKS

Cl ai rs Regi ster

DI SBURSEMENTS
3, 523. 97
1, 067. 83
4,591. 80

DI SBURSEMENTS

4,591. 80
4,591. 80

THE PRECEDI NG LI ST OF BI LLS PAYABLE WAS REVI EAED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.
APPROVED BY .. ..

VI LLAGE OF CLARENDON HI LLS
GL060S- VO8. 21 RECAPPAGE
GL540R



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM VI LLAGE OF CLARENDON HI LLS
03/ 13/ 2024 09:23: 20 Cl ai ns Regi st er GL540R- V08. 21 PAGE 1

CLAI M NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT ACCOUNT NANME FUND & ACCOUNT | NvO CE PO# F/P 1D LINE
| NTERGOVERNVENTAL PERSON 42399
03/24 LIB HEALTH LI FE IN 3, 085. 30 DUE FROM CH LI BRARY 01. 000. 1340 MARCH 2024 377 00010
03/ 24 LI BRARY DENTAL I NS 176. 30 DUE FROM CH LI BRARY 01. 000. 1340 MARCH 2024 377 00021
03/ 24 RETI REE HEALTH I NS 630. 09 RETI REE/ COBRA | NSURANCE 01. 000. 1375 MARCH 2024 377 00012
03/ 24 RETI REE DENTAL | NS 480. 46 RETI REE/ COBRA | NSURANCE 01. 000. 1375 MARCH 2024 377 00030
03/ 24 SUPP LI FE I NS 128. 00 EMPLOYEE SUPP. I NS. CONT 01. 000. 2031 MARCH 2024 377 00035
03/ 24 FEE 170. 00 EMPLOYEE HEALTH & SAFETY 01. 510. 4115 MARCH 2024 377 00034
03/ 24 HEALTH LI FE I NS 3, 555. 05 HEALTH DENTAL | NSURANCE 01.510. 4120 MARCH 2024 377 00001
03/ 24 DENTAL | NSURANCE 281.01 HEALTH DENTAL | NSURANCE O01.510.4120 MARCH 2024 377 00014
03/ 24 HEALTH LI FE I NS 4,379. 34 HEALTH DENTAL | NSURANCE 01.512.4120 MARCH 2024 377 00002
03/ 24 DENTAL | NSURANCE 187. 34 HEALTH DENTAL | NSURANCE 01.512.4120 MARCH 2024 377 00015
03/ 24 PSBA 2,036.74 PSEBA 01. 520. 4117 MARCH 2024 377 00004
03/ 24 HEALTH LI FE I NS 20, 209. 06 HEALTH DENTAL | NSURANCE 01.520. 4120 MARCH 2024 377 00003
03/ 24 DENTAL | NSURANCE 1, 019. 33 HEALTH DENTAL | NSURANCE 01.520. 4120 MARCH 2024 377 00016
03/ 24 HEALTH LI FE I NS 3, 050. 45 HEALTH DENTAL | NSURANCE O01.530. 4120 MARCH 2024 377 00005
03/ 24 DENTAL | NSURANCE 140. 51 HEALTH DENTAL | NSURANCE O01.530. 4120 MARCH 2024 377 00017
03/ 24 HEALTH LI FE I NS 6, 018. 80 HEALTH DENTAL | NSURANCE O01.540. 4120 MARCH 2024 377 00006
03/ 24 DENTAL | NSURANCE 345. 48 HEALTH DENTAL | NSURANCE O01.540. 4120 MARCH 2024 377 00018
03/ 24 HEALTH LI FE I NS 3, 336. 97 HEALTH DENTAL | NSURANCE O01.550. 4120 MARCH 2024 377 00007
3/ 24 DENTAL | NSURANCE 140. 50 HEALTH DENTAL | NSURANCE 01.550. 4120 MARCH 2024 377 00019
03/ 24 HEALTH LI FE I NS 5,438. 03 HEALTH DENTAL | NSURANCE 20. 560. 4120 MARCH 2024 377 00008
03/ 24 DENTAL | NSURANCE 251. 79 HEALTH DENTAL | NSURANCE 20. 560. 4120 MARCH 2024 377 00020
03/ 24 RETI REE HEALTH I NS 630. 09 RETI REE/ COBRA | NSURANCE 71. 000. 1375 MARCH 2024 377 00013
03/ 24 RETI REE DENTAL | NS 93. 67 RETI REE/ COBRA | NSURANCE 71. 000. 1375 MARCH 2024 377 00031

55,784. 31 *TOTAL
55,784.31 **CLAI M5 TOTAL



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM VI LLAGE OF CLARENDON HI LLS
03/ 13/ 2024 09:23: 20 Cl ai ns Regi st er GL540R- V08. 21 PAGE 2

CLAI M NUMBER
DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT ACCOUNT NANME FUND & ACCOUNT | NvO CE PO# F/P 1D LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 55,784. 31

RECORDS PRI NTED - 000023



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM VI LLAGE OF CLARENDON HI LLS

03/ 13/ 2024 09: 23: 20 Cl ai rs Regi ster GL060S- VO8. 21 RECAPPACGE
GL540R

FUND RECAP:

FUND DESCRI PTI ON DI SBURSEMENTS

01 GENERAL FUND 49, 370. 73

20 WATER FUND 5, 689. 82

71 POLI CE PENSI ON FUND 723. 76

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 55,784. 31

BANK RECAP:

BANK  NAME DI SBURSEMENTS

BANK CLARENDON HI LLS BANK 55,784. 31

TOTAL ALL BANKS 55,784. 31

THE PRECEDI NG LI ST OF BI LLS PAYABLE WAS REVI EAED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.
DATE ............ APPROVED BY .. ..





